The sensitivity of consolidated results to the interest rate movements resulting from the banking book:

(PLN

million)

Change in the economic result  Change in the reported financial result

for yield curve move for yield curve move

-2% 2%
-2% 2%

ramped ramped

2017  -607.1 230.7 -29.6 60.3

2016 -592.3 -177.2 52.5 -6.0

Note: The full methodology that meets the requirements of the European Banking Authority was implemented in 2017, in line

with KNF recomendations. This change significantly affects the measures, hence it is not sensible to compare them to the values

reported in 2016. Therefore, to ensure comparability, the measurement results presented in the table above of sensitivity to

interest rate risk show the measurements for 2016 made using the new methodology. In addition in the table below, results for

the NIIaR measurement are presented for the full range of analysed scenarios.

ING Bank Śląski S.A. Group

Management Board Report on Operations in 2017

 126

The sensitivity of the equity to the interest rate movements resulting from the debt securities available

for sale:

(PLN million)
Approximate change in regulatory capital base for yield curve move

-2% -1% +1% +2%

2017  159.5 80.1 -94.5 -190.0

2016  141.0 72.0 -77.4 -160.2

Summary

In the reporting period, the market risk profile and the method of managing this risk did not change

significantly. In terms of risk measurement, the main changes concerned IRRBB and resulted from the

EBA guidelines.

4. Funding and liquidity risk

Introduction

ING Bank Śląski recognizes the process of stable liquidity and funding risk management as one of the

most important processes at the Bank.

Liquidity and funding risk is understood by the Bank as the risk of inability to pay, at a reasonable price,

cash liabilities under balance sheet and off-balance sheet items. The Bank maintains liquidity so that